TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHL Express (USA), Inc.		03/10/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exel, Inc.	
Street Address:	570 Polaris Parkway	
City:	Westerville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2469389	OPTICAL VILLAGE
Registration Number:	2386629	OPTICAL VILLAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hparksuk@btlaw.com, whammond@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hae Park-Suk
Address Line 1: 750 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-4675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39303-43877
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hae Park-Suk
Signature:	/hparksuk/
Date:	03/14/2011 TRADEMARK

900186328 REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0806

Total Attachments: 2

source=OPTICAL VILLAGE TM Assignment#page1.tif source=OPTICAL VILLAGE TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by DHL Express (USA), Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 1200 South Pine Island Road, Suite 600, Plantation, Florida 33324, and Exel, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignee"), with an address of 570 Polaris Parkway, Westerville, OH 43082.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following marks identified in Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Marks"), together with any common law rights in said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, for such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any past, current or future infringements, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

EXECUTED on the 10 day of MARCH 2016.

DHL EXPRESS (USA), INC.

By:

SOSHUA FRANK, VICE PRESIDENT
Typed or Printed Name

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE "A"

- OPTICAL VILLAGE (U.S. Reg. No. 2469389) OPTICAL VILLAGE (U.S. Reg. No. 2386629) 1.
- 2.

DCDS01 HPARKSUK 146480v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 03/14/2011